

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1203/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2004 in SA No. 238/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

NIRMAL KUMAR SAHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DRAWAPATI DEVI SARAGOI(DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 05/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(R.K.DHAWAN) (VEERA VERMA)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER